
Mediator List 
 
NAME     ADDRESS   DATE APPOINTED TO PANEL 
 
Mr. Brian A. Kilmer   712 Main St., Ste. 1100  May 29, 2019 
     Houston, TX 77002 
     (713) 300-9662 
     bkilmer@kcq-lawfirm.com 
 
Ms. Kay Cowden Medlin  401 Edwards St., Ste. 1000  July 31, 2017 
     Shreveport, LA 71101-5529 
     (318) 227-1131 
     KMEDLIN@bradleyfirm.com 

 
Mr. Bradley L. Drell   P.O. Box 6118    March 23, 2017 

Alexandria, LA 71307-6118  
(318) 445-6471 
bdrell@goldweems.com 

 
Mr. John W. Luster   POB 1209    May 1, 2006 

Natchitoches, LA 71458-1209  
(318) 352-3602 
Luster_J@bellsouth.net 

 
Ms. Elizabeth W. Middleton  P.O. Box 11796   June 6, 2005 

(1412 Centre Court, Ste. 403)  
Alexandria, LA 71315-1796  
(800) 355-1483 and (318) 487-9406  
ewmmediate@aol.com 

 
Mr. Michael F. Miley   1205 N. Woodlawn   April 25, 2005 

Metairie, LA  70001 
(337) 280-3051 
mfmiley@gmail.com 

 
Mr. Charles R. Minyard  P.O. Box 3642    September 7, 2005 

Lafayette, LA  70502 
(337) 266-2300 
crminyard@aol.com 
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Mr. John H. Weinstein  1414 N.E. Evangeline Thrwy   May 12, 2005 
(Retired)    Lafayette, LA 70501     

(337) 235-4001 
baron2055p@live.com 

 
Mr. Don W. Weir, Jr.   P.O. Box 44223    July 8, 2005 

Shreveport, LA  71134-4223  
(318) 676-0802 
don@dweirjr.com 
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